perform service in the state military forces, by 

reporting in the manner and time referred to in 

subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of this subsection, 

c. for a person whose period of service in the state 

military forces was for more than thirty (30) days but 

less than one hundred eighty-one (181) days, by 

submitting an application for reemployment with the 

employer not later than fourteen (14) days after the 

completion of the period of service or if submitting 

the application within the period is impossible or 

unreasonable through no fault of the person, the next

[...]

or her period of service before the reemployment was more than one 

hundred eighty (180) days; or 

2.  Within one hundred eighty (180) days after the date of 

reemployment, if his or her period of service before the 

reemployment was more than thirty (30) days but less than one 

hundred eighty-one (181) days. 

D.  Any person whose employment is interrupted by a period of 

service in the state military forces shall be permitted, upon 

request of the person, to use during such period of service any 

vacation, annual, or similar leave with pay accrued by the person

[...]

the day after the date on which the person fails to 

apply for or return to a position of employment, as 

determined in subsection E of Section 8 of this act. 

2.  A person who elects to continue health plan coverage under 

this section may be required to pay not more than one hundred two 

percent (102%) of the full premium under the plan, determined in the 

same manner as the applicable premium under Section 4980B(f)(4) of 

the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, associated with the coverage for 

other employees of the employer, except where a person is absent due